71000001175

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Only/State/2/p/Filone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Submissis Emily Marile)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special lastructions to Filiam Officer
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400187451964

11/10/10--01001--019 **78.75

DEFABITICAT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

10 NOV -9 PM 3: LO

2010 NOV -9 AM 9: 07

J. Shivers NOV 10 2010

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: RS Vending, Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE	E NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)	_
inclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articl	es of incorporation ar	nd a check for:	
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL C	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status OPY REQUIRED	
FROM: Richard E Sawyer	Printed or typed)		20
3530 Apalachee Pkwy Rn	n 104		2010 NOV - 9
	ldress	(-	
Tallahassee, Fl. 32311 City, St	tate & Zip	F. Jan S. U.	
407-744-1245 Daytime Tel	ephone number		-
richardsawyer970@gmail.	.com	Englished to a	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

	NAME RS Vending, Inc		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing a	ddress, if different is:
3	530 Apalachee Pkwy.	ivianing a	udiess, il different is.
	Rm 104		
	allahassee, Fl. 32311		
	·		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE hich the corporation is organized is:		
Vending Serv			
ARTICLE IV The number of shar	SHARES res of stock is: 0		•
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	s	
	tle:Richard Sawyer President		
Address:	3530 Apalachee Pkwy	Address:	
	Rm 103		
	Tallahassee, Fl. 32311		
Name and Ti	tle:Shelley Justice Vice President	Name and Title:	•
Address:	2225 Amherst Ave.	Address:	
	Orlando, Fl. 32804		
	Onando, 11. 02007		
Name and Ti	tle:	Name and Title:	
Address:			
		<u> </u>	
RTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:	NON THE
Name:	Richard E Sawyer	the registered agent is.	
Address:	3530 Apalachee Pkwy Rm. 103	-	SSE -9
radicss.	Tallahassee Fl. 32311	_	rom.
		_	
	INCORPORATOR		9: 08
ne <u>name and add</u> Name:	ress of the Incorporator is:		<u> </u>
Address:	Darryl A Lane	_	F C
Address.	1320 Executive Center Dr. Suite 201 Tallahassee, Fl. 32399	.E. -	
laving been name	ed as registered agent to accept service of process	s for the above stated corpo	oration at the place designated
iis certificate, I an	n familiar with and accept the appointment as regi	istered agent and agree to a	ect in this capacity
	Met herger		
	<u>V</u>		11/09/2010
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
		tura Lau arraya that tha	false information submitted in
submit this docu	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are	irue, i am aware mai me	juise injermunen snemmen m
	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are partn en t of State con sti tutes a third degree felony		